MODIFICATION OF THE WATER SERVICE AGREEMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS AND CITY OF WORTHINGTON

THIS MODIF	ICATION b	y and betw	een th	e CITY OF	COL	.UMBUS, OH	IIO, (Columb	ວus),
and the CITY	OF WORT	HINGTON,	OHIO	(Worthingto	n) is l	hereby made	and entered	l into
pursuant to	Columbus	Ordinance	No.		and	Worthington	Ordinance	No.
	1							

WHEREAS, Columbus and Worthington entered into a Contract between the City of Columbus and the City of Worthington Water Service Agreement dated March 17, 2008 (Water Contract); and

WHEREAS, Columbus and Worthington entered into a Sewer Service Agreement Contract between the City of Columbus and City of Worthington dated September 28, 2020 (Sewer Contract); and

WHEREAS, Columbus and Worthington would like to modify the water service boundary in the Water Contract to be consistent with the sewer service boundary in the Sewer Contract; and

In consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1) The original Exhibit A attached to the Water Contract identifying the Worthington Water Service Contract Boundary is hereby replaced by the new Exhibit A attached to this Modification.
- 2) All other provisions of the Water Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
- 3) The parties hereby agree to conduct this transaction by electronic means pursuant to and consistent with the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

The City of Columbus and the City of Worthington, each by a duly authorized representative, have executed this Modification to be effective as of the date last written below.

THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO	
ByPUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR	Date
THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON, OHIO	
ByACTING CITY MANAGER	Date
Approved as to form:	
City Attorney City of Columbus	
_aw Director City of Worthington	